
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH (IISER), KOLKATA 
Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur - 741246 

 

NIQ No.: IISER–K/Civil/24-25/22                                                Date: 17.12.2024 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 
Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil), on behalf of Director, Indian Institute of Science Education 

and Research – Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus, Mohanpur -741246, invites sealed item rate 

(inclusive of all taxes) quotations for the under mentioned work from eligible and experienced 

civil contractors of CPWD/PWD/MES/KMDA/Railway/others Government Department and or 

other bonafide agencies dealing with Civil building works. 

 

Name of Work: Renovation work for water closets in NSCB and ICV hall. 

                        

(a) Estimated Cost    : Rs. 113,510.00  

(b) Earnest Money    : N.A. 

(c) Application for Quotation   : N.A.         

(d) Receipt and open of Quotation Paper 

Up to 15.30 and 16.30 hrs of   :  26.12.2024         

(e) Time Allowed  for works   :  30 days.  

 

Quotation documents may be downloaded from the Institute website 

(http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/announcements/tenders) w. e. f. 17/12/2024 to 26/12/2024 (up to 15.30 

hrs). 

 

Quotation paper should be submitted to the Despatch Section, Administrative cum Academic 

Complex, IISER Kolkata, Mohanpur – 741246 along with your comparative and justified rate 

(inclusive of all taxes) as per the schedule of items including all relevant documents like copies 

of Trade license, PAN, GST Registration, addressed to the undersigned super scribing 

name of work within 15.30 hrs of 26.12.2024 positively. For further details contact under 

mentioned for clarification etc. Institute will not be liable or responsible for any postal delay. 

 

Please note that the Competent Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

 

 

Assistant Executive Engineer (Civil) 

IISER – Kolkata. 

 

Copy to: 

1. DR(F & A), IISER-K.  

2. Notice Board, IISER-K & File. 

 



Unit

1 Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types
(C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful
materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable
materials within 50 metres lead. each 12

2 Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement
mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead.
(i) For thickness of tiles above 25 mm and up to 40 mm.  sqm 25

3 Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical
means including disposal of material within 50 metres
lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge.
(i) Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (including
equivalent design mix) cum 2.0

4 Providing and fixing white vitreous china water closet
squatting pan (Indian type) :
(i) Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm each 12

5 Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern
with manually controlled device (handle lever)
conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures
complete.
(i) 10 litre capacity - White each 12

6 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size
300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the
manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of
approved make, in all colours, shades, except White,
Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed
of cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement: 4 Coarse sand), jointing
with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sq.m including
pointing the joints with white cement and matching
pigments etc., complete. sqm 25

Bill of quantities

Name of work :- Renovation work for water closets at NSCB and ICV hall.

Item 
 No.

Sub-heads and items of work Qty Rate (Rs.) Amount 
(Rs.)

Page 1 of 2



UnitItem 
 No.

Sub-heads and items of work Qty Rate (Rs.) Amount 
(Rs.)

6 Providing & Applying polymer modified, flexible
cementatious negative side waterproofing coating with
elastic waterproofing polymers on interior wall plaster
surface in three coats @14.35 kg /10 sqm. one coat of
self priming of cementatious waterproofing
polymer(dilution with water in the ratio of 1:1) and two
coats of cementatious waterproofing polymer (dilution
with water in the ratio of 3:1 ) after scrapping and
properly cleaning the surface to remove pre-existing
paint film & loose particles till plaster is visible,
complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-
Charge.  sqm 20

Total Rs.=
Rupees 

Page 2 of 2


